#### 502148138 12/03/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mauro Adami	01/18/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fosber S.P.A.
Street Address:	Via Carducci 427
City:	Lucca
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	55100

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12396161

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-270-2731

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: John Marston

Address Line 1: 100 E Wisconsin Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 035170-9006-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward R. Lawson

Total Attachments: 1

source=12224024\_Signed\_Assignment\_035170-9006-00#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029393 FRAME: 0044 OF \$40.00 12396161

# File No.:

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION WHEREAS, Mauro ADAMI a citizen of \_\_ITALY residing at: Via Comparini 1 - 55049 VIAREGGIO, LUCCA Italy has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: Device for longitudinal cutting of a continuous web material, such as corrugated for which he is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United cardboard. States of America: AND, WHEREAS, FOSBER S.P.A. located and doing business at: Via Carducci 427- 55100 LUCCA Italy (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the filed Deast Ber 14, 2004 Serial Number 11/041,774 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18 Com. 2005 \_,19\_ In the presence of:

PATENT REEL: 029393 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 12/03/2012